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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

Bachelor of Science
Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/jbaJmBpcdCJesHgPA

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 3.369
Option B- Agree- 1.327
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.199
Option D- Disagree- 0.072
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.031
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For question 1- 78% students strongly agreed, 19% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed, 19% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 76% students strongly agreed, 21% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- 76% students strongly agreed, 21% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed that extent of coverage of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 70% students strongly agreed, 22% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 22% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the ability of the teacher to
relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 71% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the
stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 67% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor

disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking
practical and tutorial classes.

For question 6- 62% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web
sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 66% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed.

Interpretation- 66% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity
and relevance.

For question 8- 63% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly agreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly agreed that information regarding additional
reading sources is given.




For question 9- 63% students strongly agreed, 27% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 27% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in
terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening
perspectives.

For question 10- 65% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 65% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per
the given schedule.

For question 11- 59% students strongly agreed 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 59% students strongly agreed 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 64% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 3% neither agreed
nor disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 64% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback
is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 70% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% agreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% agreed and 1% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 69% students strongly agreed 27% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% students strongly agreed 27% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development
of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Bachelor of Commerce- |
Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/iJ1CpakZB1r2Jcx39

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.335
Option B- Agree- 2.012
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.418
Option D- Disagree- 0.171
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.061
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For question 1 — 63% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 2% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 40% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that extent of coverage of course
taught by teacher.

For question 3- 48% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with
current situation.

For question 4- 54% students strongly agreed, 25% agreed, 15% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 25% agreed, 15% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is
completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 52% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical
and tutorial classes.

For question 6- 31% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point
presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 48% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that explanation of textual reading
material with clarity and relevance.

For question 8- 40% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed, 12% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed, 12% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is
given.




For question 9- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that values are taught from the
prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 56% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are
conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 37% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 4% disagreed.

Interpretation- 37% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 4% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 44% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 44% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback
is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 48% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 8% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 8% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 54% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 4% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development of the students.




BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE’S

: BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201
ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU
1S0O-9001:2015

Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

Bachelor of Commerce-I1
Feedback form link- https://forms.qgle/8Y Gxb3aUiGDtx7fQ6
Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.36
Option B- Agree- 2.27
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.37
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00
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For question 1 — 85% students strongly agreed and 15% agreed.
Interpretation- 85% students strongly agreed and 15% agreed that they understand
the depth of the course.

For question 2- 40% students strongly agreed and 60% agreed.
Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed and 60% agreed that extent of coverage
of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 55% students strongly agreed and 45% agreed.
Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed and 45% agreed that teachers are
punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial classes.

For question 6- 15% students strongly agreed, 70% agreed and 15% neither agreed

nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 15% students strongly agreed, 70% agreed and 15% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 35% students strongly agreed, 60% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed, 60% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is given.

For question 9- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 35% students strongly agreed and 65% agreed.




Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed and 65% agreed that Periodical
assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 40% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 65% students strongly agreed and 35% agreed.
Interpretation- 65% students strongly agreed and 35% agreed that regular and timely
feedback is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 35% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures.

For question 14- 40% students strongly agreed 50% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed 50% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development of the
students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

Bachelor of Commerce- 111
Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/XvYqTLd4i3febubG9

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 3.134
Option B- Agree- 1.646
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.099
Option D- Disagree- 0.079
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.039
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For question 1 — 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed.
Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed they understand the
depth of the course.

For question 2- 78% students strongly agreed and 22% agreed.
Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed and 22% agreed that extent of coverage
of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% students strongly agreed and 6%
disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% students strongly agreed and 6%
disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed.
Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed that the entire syllabus
is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial
classes.

For question 6- 50% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 11% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 11% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed that explanation of
textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed.
Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed that information
regarding additional reading sources is given.

For question 9- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed.

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed that values are taught
from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills,
analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 78% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 6% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.




For question 11- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 5% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 5% strongly
disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed that
regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 55% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed that
teachers are instrumental in personality development of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Bachelor of Arts
Feedback Form link- https://forms.gle/axviwlL 2JZVoP2JxG7

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.509
Option B- Agree- 2.132
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.228
Option D- Disagree- 0.119
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.009
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For question 1 — 58% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 3% disagreed.
Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 3% disagreed that
they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 61% students strongly agreed and 38% agreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 38% agreed that extent of coverage
of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 42% students strongly agreed, 50% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 5% disagreed.

Interpretation- 42% students strongly agreed, 50% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 5% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with
current situation.

For question 4- 53% students strongly agreed and 47% agreed.
Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed and 47% agreed that the entire syllabus
is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 56% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 3%.
Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 3% that teachers are
punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial classes.

For question 6- 31% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web
sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 53% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 64% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 64% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is given.

For question 9- 58% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 56% students strongly agreed and 44% agreed.




Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed and 44% agreed that periodical
assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 36% students strongly agreed, 56% agreed and 8% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 36% students strongly agreed, 56% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 42% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 42% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that regular and timely feedback is given for further
improvement.

For question 13- 36% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed.

Interpretation- 36% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures.

For question 14- 58% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 5% disagreed.

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 5% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development
of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Bachelor of VVocation
Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/UdpxJb2awQeUiWdUA

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 3.64
Option B- Agree- 1.90
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.40
Option D- Disagree- 0.06
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00
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For question 1 — 66% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 8% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 66% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that extent of coverage of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 69% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 80% students strongly agreed, 14% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 14% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 71% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 12% neither agreed
nor disagreed.
Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 12% neither agreed

nor disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial
classes.

For question 6- 60% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 60% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 86% students strongly agreed, 8% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 86% students strongly agreed, 8% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 63% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 14% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 14% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is
given.

For question 9- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.




Interpretation- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 83% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 8% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 83% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 63% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 71% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 9% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed that regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 80% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 9% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures.

For question 14- 80% students strongly agreed, 9% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 9% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development
of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Master of Arts-I
Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/N2anJNmMGX2SZNG6t5

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.616
Option B- Agree- 1.789
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.311
Option D- Disagree- 0.190
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.091

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

® A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
" E- Strongly disagree
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For question 1 — 71% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 26% disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 26% disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that extent of coverage of course
taught by teacher.

For question 3- 52% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with
current situation.

For question 4- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is
completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 45% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 7% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 7% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that teachers are punctual and
regular in taking practical and tutorial classes.

For question 6- 45% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 16% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 16% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web
sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 51% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 51% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that explanation of textual reading
material with clarity and relevance.

For question 8- 54% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that information regarding
additional reading sources is given.




For question 9- 52% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that values are taught from the
prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 51% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 51% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are
conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 45% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that evaluation is fair and
unbiased.

For question 12- 52% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback

is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 48% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 60% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 5% neither agreed
nor disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 60% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that teachers are instrumental in
personality development of the students.

Prepared and submitted by —
Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee




Appendix-I

Specimen Feedback Form

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR
(‘B’ Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru)
Feedback of students for Teachers
Based on Self-Regulated Responsibilities
Under
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for
Academic Excellence and Result
Session: 2022 - 2023

Name of the Teacher:
Name of the student:
Semester: Department:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

A B C D E
(5.0) 4.0) 8.0 2.0 1.0

Strongly Agree Agree Neither Agree - Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
GEL G KiELG] AT WEAd — T WeAd CNELT| qUigoT ST

S. No. Attributes Marks

Understanding the depth of the course content including project B C
work 1f any

favararad Riefard e ((rIed™N Udhed HIIg)

Extent of coverage of course taught by the teacher
Rrepfded Som=ar fAvard fRierdhrhs del SO fIRdRIBRoT

Ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situations

IRITIHH THETTc T IRRIAN AT Trervar= ReTsr=n evar

The entire syllabus i1s completed in the stipulated time frame

JIRIRAHH BRI BIerderd Yol dHell Sl

Teacher are punctual and regular in taking lectures] practical and
tutorial classes

R v, urcelies afor ufRrerer @ Fafdd Svarievia Riermi
SO e,

ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom teaching

Afgdl WgaT AT, UleR Ulse ATe’IdRoT & Fafdd auria Riefqoarear
Teecdd dR¥reR) aTTe.

Explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance
RIFITAT UTGTHATER MR HiAP YRIDI™ TICYIT IO ATAfhdJar
WY foel .

Information regarding additional reading sources 1s given
qTGIshHTaR ATIRIT $hifch YReiebiedfciRead Srredl gax Sl Argdl

T el ST

Values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of
knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and
broadening perspectives.

RIS SPATHRAIIA ST, Aheu, AFAl I, [Ieelvoretd A

3T U TP TTHIT o RIbfdel! / Hofdlell SITdTd.




Periodical assessment are conducted as per the given schedule
R faeled] IBIFABTIIR GedidhTd B del Sl

Evaluation 1s fair and unbiased

qegip fARUeT A1 FRUATEUYT Bl Sr.

Regular and timely feedback 1s given for further improvement

IS RGN GUROTAS] R 9 doar ifimm el Sirara

Teachers are accessible even after lectures
TITaTeNe! RIeTd FESl SUTEl RIdTd.

Teachers are instrumental in personality development of the
students
femei=ar afdqda f[aerarer S Riedh Jad TR [,

Suggestions 1f any

T (3 FeaT)

Signature




Appendix -1

Sample

Appreciation Letter

Dear Asst. Prof. / Assoc. Prof. Dr

(B.A./ B.Com./B.Sc./MA Sociology / MA Economics/ MA Political Science)

As a valued member of our team, on behalf of the Management, I, Principal Dr.
Jobi George would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your hard work
and dedication noticeable to us through the feedback given by the students of
Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya.

You have stood out as an employee who has never wavered in your
commitment to excellence. | admire your strong work ethic and personal
integrity.

In particular, 1 would like to thank you for the feedback received from the
students on Teaching — Learning pedagogy. Employees like you make work the
assigned all the more rewarding and enjoyable. We wish you to continue with
the good work for the benefit of the students and nation at large.

Sincerely,




Sample

Advisory Letter

Dear Asst. Prof. / Assoc. Prof. Dr

As a valued member of our team, on behalf of the Management, I, Principal Dr.
Jobi George would like to take this opportunity to bring to your notice the
results of the feedback given by the students on Teaching — Learning Pedagogy.

We appreciate your dedication to work but would want you to introspect in
terms of the feedback given.

You have always been sincere and stood out as an employee who has never
wavered in commitment to excellence. We hope you extend your support in
achieving the Institution’s Vision, Mission, Core Values and Quality Policy
with a changed methodology in catering to students’ needs.

We believe in your commitments towards work and we wish your contribution
to the good work for the benefit of the students and nation at large.

Sincerely,




ny BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE’S

: BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201

ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU

1S0O-9001:2015

Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback of Students on College

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/gk2UmNGMUCE8SK KfS8

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-

Option A- Strongly agree-
Option B- agree-

2.449
1.912

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.325
Option D- Disagree-
Option E- Strongly disagree-

0.134
0.177
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0

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

® A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree

C- Neither agree nor disagree

1 D- Disagree
n E- Strongly disagree



https://forms.gle/gk2UmNGMUcE8KKfS8

For question 1 — 56% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the office staff of the college is cooperative
and helpful.

For question 2- 58% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the library staff is
cooperative and helpful.

For question 3- 45% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that Online educational
resources/prescribed books/reading materials are available and accessible in the
library.

For question 4- 38% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that Equipment in the lab(s) is/are
in good working condition.

For question 5- 55% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that Separate common rooms for
girls and boys are available.

For question 6- 41% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 41% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed that Toilet/washrooms are clean
and properly maintained.

For question 7- 47% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 47% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that The classrooms are clean and
well maintained.

For question 8- 70% students strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.




Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that The campus is green and eco-
friendly.

For question 9- 41% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 41% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed that Students grievances are
redressed/problems are solved well in time.

For question 10- 44% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 44% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that Entrepreneurship
Development Cell and placement cell is functional in the college.

For question 11- 40% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that Authorities ensure strict
discipline on and off the campus.

For question 12- 46% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% disagreed.

Interpretation- 46% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% disagreed that Girl students’ security is given utmost
priority.

For question 13- 50% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that the institution strives for
academic excellence.

For question 14- 53% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that The institution promotes
participation of students in co-curricular, extra-curricular, sports and other events at
all levels.

Prepared and submitted by —
Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee




Appendix
Specimen Feedback Form

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR
(‘B’ Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru)
Feedback from Students for College
Based on Self-Regulated Responsibilities
Under
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism which aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic Excellence
Session: 2022- 2023

Name of the student:

Semester: Department:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale
A B C D E
(5.0) (4.0) 3.0) (2.0) (1.0)

Strongly Agree | Agree | Neither Agree - Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
HgHd HEHd | T |EAd — A1 HEEd IEHd goiger sraEHd

Attributes Marks

The oftice staff of the college 1s cooperative and helpful C
AT ST HHART d TP ATa-d I FA&d BN
SIES!

The library staff 1s cooperative and helpful
AT HHAR] o FEHRI WIa-Td G AGd HROTN 37T,

Online educational resources/prescribed books/reading materials
are available and accessible in the library

T AT LeAfOrh HId /e Ureaqxia / ara= Al
IUAT 3 HES U 3Te.

Equipment n the lab(s) 1s/are in good working condition
TRINTEITST ST¥elel] ATeH T BhRIReT 3.

Separate common rooms for girls and boys are available

Toilet/washrooms are clean and properly maintained

TETfaeneraTdiel WEdr]e e MM SaRerd Jed.

The classrooms are clean and well maintained
TIRGISIT TGS ITOT FaRerd ATed.

The campus 1s green and eco-friendly

TETfdeTeraTen URER FRIRRT 31T qITaRoTgRe 31Te.

Students grievances are redressed/problems are solved well in
time

ez R/ UeiEl Aredud dosdd dell Sl

Entrepreneurship Development Cell and placement cell 1s
functional in the college
wETfererard sienfiadr fasr wer for ufdierr g ISR Bef BRIk

3E.

Authorities ensure strict discipline on and off the campus
o\ N (N o -
AeTfaerTer oI AeTfaemery uReRTd mfoT gRRERR Ry

PHIRIN 3TN

Girl students’ security 1s given utmost priority




fentoiiiea gRaren FeIfdenaaawh rfa—deEs=T fae .

The nstitution strives for academic excellence
NetfOTeh faprarITS! FeTfdermey ddad YaeTeiie 31,

The mstitution promotes participation of students i co-
curricular, extra-curricular, iports and other events at all levels

TR B e aT Id TRIaNId T ATAh BRI HId, TR
PHIRIBHTT 3N WSTaTgHT T BIoarATd! Had Wedre faet S

Suggestions 1f any

Signature




BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE’S

: BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201
ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU
1S0O-9001:2015

Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from Parents on College
Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/ciDousCdjT7wH4nt5

Feedback Analysis
Parents have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.21
Option B- agree- 241
Option C- Strongly agree-  0.30
Option D- Disagree- 0.04
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.02
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On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

® A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
® D- Disagree
" E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 - 34% parents strongly agreed and 66% agreed.



https://forms.gle/ciDousCdjT7wH4nt5

Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed and 66% agreed that their ward is
regular in the college

For question 2 - 17% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed.
Interpretation- 17% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed that they make regular
enquiries of their ward’s progress in study

For question 03 - 35% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation-35% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly disagreed
that they get information about their ward’s educational progress through the Progress
Card and also by visiting the college

For question 04 - 72% parents strongly agreed, about 21% agreed and 7% neither
agreed nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 72% parents strongly agreed, about 21% agreed and 7% neither
agreed nor disagreed that ‘Parent-Teacher Association’ functions are conducted in
their ward’s college

For question 05 - 31% parents strongly agreed, about 66% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% parents strongly agreed, about 66% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed that ‘The College has contributed to the overall development of
their ward’.

For question 06 - 62% parents strongly agreed, about 35% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% parents strongly agreed, about 35% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed that their ward should participate in extra-curricular activities
other than from curricular activities.

For question 07- 34% parents strongly agreed, about 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed
nor disagreed and 4% disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed, about 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed
nor disagreed and 4% disagreed that they are ready to contribute in the development
of the college

For question 08 - 52% parents strongly agreed and 48% agreed.

Interpretation- 52% parents strongly agreed and 48% agreed that they are satisfied
with the facilities provided by the college

For question 09 - 45% parents strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% parents strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly disagreed
that teacher has pivotal role in the development of parents’ educational progress.




For question 10 - 52% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that significant contribution of the college in the development of bhiwapur.

For question 11 - 17% parents strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 17% parents strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed that they were satisfied with the placement and
employment opportunities provided by the college

For question 12 - 45% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that they are satisfied with the functioning of Competitive exam.
Preparation cell (UPSC/MPSC)

For question 13 - 69% parents strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% parents strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that they were satisfied with the safety and security of
their ward in the college

For question 14 - 69% parents strongly agreed, 27% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% parents strongly agreed, 27% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they were satisfied with the cleanliness and natural environment in the
college campus

For question 15 - 10% parents strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 10% parents strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that they were satisfied with the functioning of “Parents’ Consumer
Society” in the college

For question 16 - 38% parents strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% parents strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that their level of satisfaction with the quality of education being imparted
by the college.

For question 17 - 7% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 7% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the administration of the college strives for




the wellbeing of wards and their parents in terms of imparting quality education.

For question 18 - 28% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 28% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that they were satisfied with the performance of non-teaching staff of
the college

For question 19 - 34% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the management has key role in the progress of college and its parents

For question 20 - 62% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they were satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services in the
college.

Compiled and submitted by —
Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee




Specimen Feedback Form

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR
(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru)
Feedback of Parents on College
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session — 2022 -2023

*
«
LT TE

Name:

Profession:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on four point scale.

A
(5.0)

B
(4.0)

C
3.0)

D
(2.0)

E
1.0)

Strongly Agree
NqgHd

Agree
ggHd

Neither Agree - Nor Disagree

ST HgHd — T q&dad

Disagree
AT

Strongly Disagree
IJHgHd

Attributes

Marks

C

THET Ul AETidenerdTd R S,

Your ward is regular in the college

JITIUT STYCUT YTCATSAT SRR ApE Har

You make regular enquiries of your ward’s progress in
study

JMIHT UTeaT=dT Ve JRTiere AfRelt IeTeigeaTaiass
9 Welfaenerard SigT e

You get information about your ward’s educational
progress through the Progress Card and also by visiting
the college

THAT Ul ST AETEe Sedd axdl. o Uil —
e wa SrRiyaor o

‘Parent-Teacher Association’ functions in your ward’s
college

TATT UTeTT Hariv e AeTdenedra anTa
3 3 I

The college has contributed to the overall development of
your ward.

T U SRS ATAIRG  ga) Steford
SUHAME AN TR dTfeol.

Your ward should participate in extra-curricular activities
other than from curricular activities

A= ST YU GEhR BT TIR
Srerd

You are ready to contribute in the development of the




college

HEIfqenearsT |, Jaedl 9 SUGHITASAT 90T
T ST

You are satisfied with the facilities provided by the
college

Ew’fanﬁaﬁraa faerard Rereien YAdT geaye!

Teacher has pivotal role in the development of students’
educational progress

mwwmww

Significant contribution of the college in the development
of Bhiwapur.

HETAENeETeT A AT ITedTal QRIquard Jor=ar
ASHIRTT HiSEEd ST FHEHT AR

Satisfied with the Placement and employment
opportunities provided by the college

T e ARG daredr (UPSC/MPSC) gfaeramed
JATYOT HHTEITT TSI,

You are satisfied with the functioning of Competitive
exam. preparation cell (UPSC/MPSC)

TAAT U 9vaTd IOl GReEN g
GRECIETEd JATYVT AR 3MTETd
Satisfied with the safety and security of your ward in the
college

AEIAeeaRiiel Wesdl 9 e qATaRoTETad 9o
et R SmeTd

The extent to which you are satisfied with the cleanliness
and natural environment in the college campus

wRIfercrni faemf Iee HSRrear gfEaad Jmor
FHTET 3METd

Satisfied with the functioning of “Students’ Consumer
Society” in the college

JTIST ITedTelT Felfaenerrd el facar srom=a
ReroT=aT SSieEd SMTYvT WHRAT SR

Your level of satisfaction with the quality of education
being imparted by the college

TNNe gl fJemlt 9 araeien
T Reromrear g feaee amg
The administration of the college strives for the well
being of wards and their parents in terms of imparting
quality education.

RerawR FHAIT HHDISIATAT STV HATTAT
3MTEd

Satisfied with the performance of non-teaching staff of
the college

eITETGTEl [tz g Aeifderaaran e
HETA YfAPT 3.




The management has key role in the progress of college
and its students

TRIfeeaa® Akd 9 fasd QRIqear Sron=an wafaEd
SATYOT HHTETT TSI

Satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services in
the college

gfed e AUl HIE Al RiAvIEraa gz Hre! o .

Any suggestions for further improvements-

Signature




BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE’S

: BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201
ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU
1S0O-9001:2015

Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback of Teachers on College
Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/L 8N6czP9DchXsuVGA

Feedback Analysis
Teachers have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 5.00
Option B- Agree- 0.00
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree- 0.00
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

120

100 -
80
60
40
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %
5 A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
n E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 — 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that syllabus is suitable to the course.



https://forms.gle/L8N6czP9DchXsuVGA

For question 2 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that aims and objectives of the syllabi
are well defined and clear to teachers and students.

For question 3 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials.

For question 4 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that sufficient numbers of prescribed
books are available in the library

For question 5 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the course/syllabus has good
balance between theory and Application

For question 6 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the books prescribed/listed as
reference materials are relevant, easily available in the library.

For question 7 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that infrastructural facilities, such as
teacher’s rooms, class rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the Institution

For question 8 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that separate facility is available for the
faculty in the canteen.

For question 9 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that tests and examinations are
conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

For question 10 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions and
learners’ participations.

For question 11 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that I have the freedom to adopt/adapt
new techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of students

For question 12 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the environment in the institution is
conducive for teaching and research.




For question 13 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the administration is teacher
friendly.

For question 14 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the institution provides adequate
and smooth support for projects and research facilities.

For question 15 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that provisions for professional
development are non-discriminatory and fair

Compiled and submitted by —

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee
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BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR
(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru)
Feedback of Teacher on College
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aimed at Continuous Improvement for
Academic Excellence and Result
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Session — 2022 -2023
Name:

Department:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

Strongly agree- Agree- | Neither agree nor disagree- | Disagree- | Strongly disagree-
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.0
A B C D E

Attributes

Syllabus is suitable to the course.

Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and
clear to teachers and students.

Course content is followed by corresponding reference
materials.

Sufficient numbers of prescribed books are available in the
Library

The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and

application

The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are
relevant, easily available in the Library.

Infrastructural facilities, such as teacher’s rooms, class
rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the
Institution

Separate facility is available for the faculty in the canteen.

Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with
proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.




| have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of
teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions
and learners’ participations.

| have the freedom to adopt/adapt new
techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of students

The environment in the institution is conducive for teaching
and research.

The administration is teacher friendly.

The Institution provides adequate and smooth support for
projects and research facilities.

Provisions for professional development are non-
discriminatory and fair

Suggestions for future improvements :

Signature
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ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback of Non-Teaching Staff on College
Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/BtDpucuRn2Zgg4CC8
Feedback Analysis

Non-Teaching Staff have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 5.00
Option B- Agree- 0.00
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.00
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

120

100
80
60
40
20
0 T T T
1 2 3 4

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %
" A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
# D- Disagree
n E- Strongly disagree
For question 1 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that modern technology is
used in the day-to day functioning of the college.

For question 2 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that ICT is made mandatory
for all the employees of the college.



https://forms.gle/BtDpucuRn2Zgg4CC8

For question 3 - 100% Non-Teaching Staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that workshops and training
sessions are organized to increase the efficiency of non —teaching staff.

For question 4 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are aware of their
accountability towards work.

For question 5 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All Non-Teaching Staff strongly agreed that they are ready to help
students during their academic sojourn

For question 6 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that their work is done without
any partiality or discrimination towards others

For question 7 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are aware of their
Sense of responsibility for college

For question 8 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are satisfied with the
work culture of the principal and the environment of the college.

For question 9 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they ensure active
participation in all activities of the college.

Compiled and submitted by —

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee




Specimen Feedback Form

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR

(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru)
Feedback of Non-Teaching Staff on College

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results
Session — 2022- 2023
Name:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes the five point scale
Strongly agree- Agree- | Neither agree nor disagree- | Disagree- | Strongly disagree-
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.0
A B C D E

Attributes

HAEIAEerTe ST HHSTER RS
QAT Jqcid Bl Srar

Modern Technology is used in the day-to day
functioning of the college.

AETEedid 99 Rehak eHa=aae! At
q Ga1€ 97 3Nah HRUYT 3ATeldl I8,

ICT is made mandatory for all the employees of the
college.

R FHarared SRIGYRT de™l JrEre!
HIIT®T fhar UREO IS el oI

Workshops and Training Sessions are organized to

increase the efficiency of non —teaching Staff.

JATIT HIITI JATYV STHD STEN.
Aware of our accountability towards work.

3T faemeater Nefdrs seav R HRUAN TR
3T

Ready to help students during their academic

sojourn

HAETIERT A% HHATANT HIVART AGHTT =




PHIAT pMH BT

Work is done without any partiality or

discrimination towards others

ATyl SRR HTe=T

Sense of responsibility for college

3JTIOT YrARIT=T HRIYCTen fasdt 9 weifaenerda
qraraRonfasdt - ST

Satisfied with the work culture of the Principal and

the environment of the college.

a&ﬂ;rmnaﬁamtﬂ?qacmfaﬁnm BRIl

Ensure active participation in all activities of the

college
Tl BT [ABMATAT R AT YT BIal ol 3mad

Suggestions for development in the future.

Signature
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&2 BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA
mmm BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201
ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU

1SO-9001:2015
Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from Alumni on College
Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/c3RRjWzvoAtTweS57
Feedback Analysis
Alumni have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.22
Option B- agree- 241
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.30
Option D- Disagree- 0.04
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.02

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

" A- Strongly agree
5 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
n E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 - 34% alumni strongly agreed and 66% agreed.
Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed and 66% agreed "that the college is
keeping up with the changing times.



https://forms.gle/c3RRjWzvoAtTweS57

For question 2 - 17% alumni strongly agreed and 83% agreed.
Interpretation- 17% alumni strongly agreed and 83% agreed that the college is
empowered to help students achieve their goals.

For question 3 - 35% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 35% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly
disagreed that students are acquainted with the information and communication
technologies used in the classrooms.

For question 04 - 72% alumni strongly agreed, 21% agreed and 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 72% alumni strongly agreed, 21% agreed and 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the administration of the college is vibrant in nature.

For question 05 - 31% alumni strongly agreed, 66% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% alumni strongly agreed, 66% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the college is equipped with sufficient number of computers.

For question 06 - 62% alumni strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% alumni strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that college library is updated from time to time.

For question 07- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that college has long term policies for the bright future of
the students.

For question 08 - 52% alumni strongly agreed and 48% agreed.
Interpretation- 52% alumni strongly agreed and 48% agreed that satisfied with the
sports and other facilities available in the college.

For question 09 - 45% alumni strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% alumni strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly disagreed
that they see the enhancement in the quality of teachers over a period of time.

For question 10 - 52% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that visible and marked benefits in students’ personalities from the
enhanced quality of teachers.




For question 11 - 17% alumni strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 18% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 17% alumni strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 18% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed that college actively involves in community
development programmes.

For question 12 - 45% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed that Timely aid is provided to the needy and poor students.

For question 13 - 69% alumni strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% alumni strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that their contribution in the development of the college
is ensured.

For question 14 - 69% alumni strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% alumni strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that alumni are motivated by valuing their efforts through periodic
motivation in the form of prizes.

For question 15 - 10% alumni strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 10% alumni strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed that alumni are trained to participate in the cultural programmes (Dance,
Drama etc.).

For question 16 - 38% alumni strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% alumni strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that that they are satisfied with the facilities made available in the
competitive guidance centre.

For question 17 - 7% alumni strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 7% alumni strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that they are satisfied with the employment
opportunities made available in the college for the students.

For question 18 - 28% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.




Interpretation- 28% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they are satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services offered in
the college.

For question 19 - 35% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they are satisfied with the social activities taken up by the college.

For question 20 - 62% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that full contribution for the overall development of the college is ensured.

Compiled and submitted by —

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee




Specimen Feedback Form

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR
(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru)
Feedback of Alumni on College
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session — 2022 -2023

forRr fQemeatah,

pas oo g Refie S sidvia MargR Herfaerer, ey fS. TR A JAT9r Hies,
FPaR Iedl, Siaevd SIS H U doll JEEd 0o AR . BT TSl AMIcaTdegd Hrel gadl, A
e ZAE AR ABUITHIS) TR Porell 3. HRAT 90T 7 Foam.

Dear Alumunus,

Thanks for considering Backward Class Youth Relief Committee’s Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya
as a source of your Graduate / Post Graduate/ Doctoral Studies. This form has been designed
to seek your suggestions or comments about the college.

Name:

Profession:

Contact no -

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale
A B C D
(5.0) (4.0) (3.0) (2.0)

Strongly Agree Agree Neither Agree — Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
GGEL N RiELE] 1 e — 1 e CELR] qUigUT TS

Attributes

AR BIBITHR Fqeld AR
The college is keeping up with the changing times.

Helfdeney fRemeas &R TSvIrRe! |eH e,

The college is empowered to help students achieve
their goals.




Herfdenerand faemlt widdt 9 Har=ar argargE
FHe e Srvarar Reonees aRkfEa o,

Students are acquainted with the Information and
Communication Technologies used in the
classrooms.

AT YN ga=ell ¥ 3me. The

Administration of the college is vibrant in nature.

The college is equipped with sufficient number of
computers.

AeIfiqeerdr TATed JegTad Iie.

College Library is updated from time to time

AETeney fQemeaiar Scad 9 e! Bre)
fereereld Ao YEfad

College has long term policies for the bright future

of the students.

TeTfaeneddd W 9 Sude gfaafawdt smaor
G ST
Satisfied with the Sports and other facilities

available in the college.

AeTfdeneariial fRerdTear [Uaar=y a6 Sirel
e,

Enhancement in the quality of teachers over a
period of time.

e TUammEacer BRI fJematar g .

Visible and marked benefits in students’
personalities from the enhanced quality of teachers.

TR AT ATHIG BRIAS FedrT 81d
3.

College actively involves in Community
Development programmes

AEIeed RS @ RY faeneai=r aqaq &

Timely aid is provided to the needy and poor
students.

T AeTfeneraTe {erard! Brél ARTEN Har
Your contribution in the development of the college
is ensured

UEaERS femeai= v 98/ g7 weaTea
T




Students are motivated by valuing their efforts

through periodic motivation in the form of prizes.
AeIfIeerdniiel [Aemeaisar diad®
SHREGHIBITIT YFIC,ACdh G o Jia Fferor
.

Students are trained to participate in the Cultural
Programmes (Dance, Drama etc.)

TRt NI AFTeT el GiaeaEd oy
G STETe.

Satisfied with the facilities made available in the
Competitive Guidance Centre.

AR MYyl UTedT=dl JASHTR Hfeerad
JATYOT HHTEITT TSI

Satisfied with the employment opportunities made
available in the college for the students
wRIfereaa® Akd 9 faed e Srom=n
JaisTed(Consultancy Service) 3mqer FHETAT
JTEld.

Satisfied with the free and paid Consultancy
Services offered in the college

AT TG AT ST TS
SUSHEE TIOT FHEI AT

Satisfied with the social activities taken up by the

College
weTfaeTerare |qof fasrara  STaer Wl S

Full contribution for the overall development of the
college is ensured.

Ui HIB fAHTarear G YeT e ol .

Suggestions for the holistic development of the college.

Signature
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback of Management on college

Feedback Analysis

Management have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 5.00
Option B- Agree- 0.00
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.00
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00
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On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %
® A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management member strongly agreed that the college strives to fulfill

the objectives for which it has been started.




For question 2 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students of the college

pursue intellectual, social and cultural programmes apart from being part of teaching-
learning & evaluation processes.

For question 3 — 100% management members agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that the administration of the college

encourages ICT in imparting quality education.

For question 4 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that apart from regular

academic guidance students are sensitized towards intellectual, social and cultural heritage of
India as well as the entire world from time to time.

For question 5 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the administration is

committed in its outlook

For question 6 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that faculty is inclined towards

research work and up-gradation of knowledge from time to time

For question 7 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that ample sports

infrastructural facilities and opportunities are available for the students and staff of the
college.

For question 8 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that scholarship facilities are

provided to the students through various government schemes.

For question 9 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that separate washrooms are

available for women faculty and girl students of the college.

For question 10 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that management is made

aware of the day to day activities of the college.

For question 11— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that dress code is implemented

for the faculty as well as for the students.

For question 12 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that staff of the college is well

versed with ICT.

For question 13— 100% management members strongly agreed.




Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college indulges in its
readiness in all areas to provide employment through quality education.

For question 14 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that implementation of various
government schemes for the poor and needy students.

For question 15— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that apart from imparting

education, the college is active in its Institutional Social Responsibilities (ISR) towards the
poor and the needy through its various outreach programmes.

For question 16— 100% management members agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that contribution of alumni in

promoting and shaping the future citizens of India.

For question 17 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that mutual trust, coordination

and understanding among the teachers, students, parents and the alumni.

For question 18— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that de-addiction programmes

are organized in its letter and spirit.

For question 19— 100% management members strongly agreed.

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that striving hard to keep the
campus eco- friendly and green.

For question 20— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that self-financed courses are

implemented.

For question 21— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students are benefited by
various schemes/projects of the University Grants Commission.

For question 22 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students are continuously

motivated to carry research work with the faculty.

For question 23— 100% management members agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that use of ICT in imparting quality

education.

For question 24— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the institution is striving
for getting the status of college with potential for excellence.

For question 25— 100% management members strongly agreed.




Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college always bears in
mind the mission and vision of the institute.

For question 26— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that library and administration

departments are computerized.

For question 27— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that gym facility is available in

the campus.

For question 28— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college runs fully/

partially on solar/renewable energy

For question 29— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college ensures water

harvesting in the entire campus.

For question 30 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the canteen services are in

tandem with requirements and health of the students.

For question 31— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that grievances’ of the

employees are addressed from time to time.

For question 32 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that faculties are provided

computers with updated technology.

For question 33— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that women’s grievance cell

functions in tandem with the rules laid down by the university.

Prepared and submitted by —

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee




Specimen Feedback Form

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR
(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru)
Feedback of Management on College
(BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE, KHAMLA, NAGPUR)
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aimed at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session — 2022-2023

Name:

Designation:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale
Strongly agree- Agree- | Neither agree nor disagree- | Disagree- | Strongly disagree-
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.0
A B C D E

Attributes

TRIened ST IRETAS Y& dedm Tl A Il ded
The college strives to fulfill the objectives for which it has
been started.

Jleiftis afdIcafdalRaa seifdencritor fdeme, diecia
AP d ARDIcID DRIGHA AsHPl S,

Students of the college pursue intellectual, social and
cultural programmes apart from being part of teaching-
learning & evaluation processes.

HEIfEICRI J9IRTol Jlielfolds Teclol Ul fIIGIUN (IR,
A )cuaridt dicifed @,

The Administration of the college encourages ICT in
imparting quality education.

AETdenerria femeatr ReorafiRed, ¥Rarda o=
S dedte, HHIfoTe 9 |ikgie IRET ST
IBIIS! SR Hedl SR

Apart from regular academic guidance students are
sensitized towards intellectual, social and cultural heritage
of India as well as the entire world from time to time .
AelfdercRIIdlcl Y9IRIol RIarell Gecldlolld ddoldes 38

The Administration is committed in its outlook

AR Red B S9YH g fEmad 39 TgTHedr




PRIT IE.

Faculty is inclined towards Research work and up-
gradation of knowledge from time to time

welfdenay fFemair aoe ST e TS gear
Afgfaer @ e Suder e <d

Ample Sports infrastructural facilities and opportunities are
available for the students and staff of the college.

femeataT v Ao fafdy Rsggsh weiferne™
ST FHT ad

Scholarship facilities are provided to the students through
various Government schemes

Separate washrooms are available for women faculty and
girl students of the college

AeTideneanriia srom=aT fafdy SuwHEET e
|iAe Afed faeh oia .

Management is made aware of the day to day activities of
the college.

AeTideneariial Rew 9 fema SHee ar] oo
<

Dress code is implemented for the faculty as well as for the
students

HEIdeedM HHaR! AlRdl 9 Hag o (@ 4.EL)
=T FETES S 9 Ay a7,
Staff of the college is well versed with ICT

AETfdeneEid fJemea = qonets RevmgR AR ur<
FRUIN ASAEAT TR MM

The College indulges in its readiness in all areas to
provide employment through quality education.

HRIfdeery TRI9 9 TRy] femeaiadiar fafdy avart
AT BRI HRA

Implementation of various Government schemes for the
poor and needy students

fReromafiRe M 9 Svsucamdia TRI9 7 TRY]
AHHAAT TS STRIRTATTHR RIS AHATIS
SNSRI (3. TH.3R.) =T ARgANGA Jerfdeneay fafae
HATIHS PRIGH afad

Apart from imparting education, the college is active in its
Institutional Social Responsibilities (ISR) towards the poor
and the needy through its various outreach programmes.




HeTfdErneariie Aol femfl WRdardia wfasrda o
ARSI AHR ST B HRAT

Contribution of Alumni in promoting and shaping the

future citizens of India

AeTfaeednia e, il 9 uee weidere™rsreT
s Hures Hxan.

Mutual trust, coordination and understanding among the
teachers, students, parents and the alumni

faemelt 9 FHE=IES TNEG FRiE wEifdere™ Jefad
<)

De-addiction programmes are organized in its letter and
spirit

AETdeneriF IR fRRadidror g digdiaor
PRUINITS] FRIQETe’ YIeiRd 3R,

Striving hard to keep the campus eco- friendly and green

HETfAenaail W—3rfHar aEH (A% BraT=ard
) A DA AR

Self-financed courses are implemented

fFemdie sre™ smar=aT fafdy Arsrrer e faemetT
qigad 3T

Students are benefited by various schemes/projects of the
University Grants Commission

faemeatr Rueraa GHrA TRva™ NeaTed dedl
ST,

Students are continuously motivated to carry Research
work with the faculty.

Telfaenaarey faemeatear et Frive sramgfie
TASTFrETETEN.EY) TR FRvard A
Use of ICT in imparting quality education.

AR MR Yo~ Asfvareadr et &xd
3R,

The Institution is striving for getting the status of College
with Potential for Excellence.

FEIEe a9 Agaeedra HrHad d RIS ded
3w A

The college always bears in mind the mission and vision of
the Institute.

YOI G HTIAT FANT FaIghd HRUAT ATl 37TE.

Library and Administration departments are computerized.




HETAETeTd JEnad TH-RTHA ARl 3

Gym facility is available in the campus .

wRIfderner qurar fdbar fydT ARSHiaR fPhar e Sofax
AT

The College runs fully/ partially on Solar / Renewable
energy

ARSI TS U |ISYT HedT ST,

The College ensures water harvesting in the entire campus.

TEIfIEeriel SUBRYE Wl faemeat=ar auaHagar d
IR SN ARG IR,

The canteen services are in tandem with requirements and
health of the students.

FHARITAT dBN) dodldes] Arefaedr SITdrd.

Grievances’ of the employees are addressed from time to time.

Faculties are provided computers with updated technology.

fFemfio™ fReier AR Afdem doR o8 s
.

Women’s grievance cell functions in tandem with the rules laid
down by the University.

HfaeIRilel GRS Bral G,

Suggestions for future improvements :

Signature
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